
Event Name: 33rd Annual Florida Senior Games Powerlifting Championship 

Date: Saturday, December 7, 2024
Location : Hyatt Place Hotel: Lutz, Florida

Name Gender Category Team State Awards Division Bodyweight (kg) Exact Age Squat 1 Squat 2 Squat 3 Bench 1 Bench 2 Bench 3 Subtotal Deadlift 1 Deadlift 2 Deadlift 3 Total IPF Points Place

Debbie Helms FEMALE RAW Jacksonville, FL FL Female 50-54 Powerlifting 105.25 50 130 132.5 137.5 57.5 60 62.5 200 132.5 137.5 142.5 342.5 60.294228 1

Lori Sousa FEMALE RAW Lake Worth, FL FL Female 50-54 Powerlifting 91.6 53 -110 110 112.5 70 75 80 192.5 100 102.5 105 297.5 54.463973 2

Jennifer Cardamone FEMALE RAW Lutz, FL FL Female 50-54 Powerlifting 93.12 52 60 65 70 42.5 45 -52.5 115 97.5 105 -110 220 40.063051 3

Cheryl Hagins FEMALE RAW Deland, FL FL Female 55-59 Powerlifting 88.25 55 -85 -85 85 47.5 62.5 -70 147.5 105 115 120 267.5 49.597454 1

Janell Thomas FEMALE RAW Jacksonville, FL FL Female 55-59 Powerlifting 61.68 56 52.5 55 60 50 52.5 55 115 97.5 102.5 -107.5 217.5 48.249501 2

Nancy Ekstrom FEMALE RAW Sebring, FL FL Female 55-59 Powerlifting 59.94 59 25 27.5 30 25 27.5 30 60 27.5 35 42.5 102.5 23.185224 3

Willicia Hobbs FEMALE RAW Jacksonville, FL FL Female 60-64 Powerlifting 80.95 63 92.5 97.5 102.5 57.5 -65 65 167.5 122.5 127.5 132.5 300 57.50955 1

Debbie Bookman FEMALE RAW The Villages, FL FL Female 65-69 Powerlifting 77.57 66 77.5 85 90 55 57.5 60 150 110 117.5 122.5 272.5 53.219563 1

Linda Rousseau FEMALE RAW Wentworth, CAN Canada Female 70-74 Powerlifting 80.04 71 95 102.5 107.5 37.5 42.5 47.5 155 110 117.5 125 280 53.933434 1

Janet M Reynolds FEMALE RAW Tampa Fl, FL FL Female 80-84 Powerlifting 68.69 83 40 45 -50 -37.5 37.5 -42.5 82.5 80 82.5 85 167.5 34.788894 1

Susan Bohling FEMALE RAW Tampa, FL FL Female 80-84 Powerlifting 37.97 82 -15 20 -22.5 12.5 15 -20 35 42.5 47.5 52.5 87.5 31.064581 2

Debbie Helms FEMALE RAW Jacksonville, FL FL Female 50-54 Bench Only 105.25 50 57.5 60 62.5 62.5 44.855079 1

Jennifer Cardamone FEMALE RAW Lutz, FL FL Female 50-54 Bench Only 93.12 52 42.5 45 -52.5 45 32.855005 2

Cheryl Hagins FEMALE RAW Deland, FL FL Female 55-59 Bench Only 88.25 55 47.5 62.5 -70 62.5 46.105515 1

Stefanie Wisselman FEMALE RAW Tampa, FL FL Female 55-59 Bench Only 128.25 56 40 42.5 45 45 31.831494 2

Willicia Hobbs FEMALE RAW Jacksonville, FL FL Female 60-64 Bench Only 80.95 63 57.5 -65 65 65 48.967969 1

Dora Justice FEMALE RAW Austin, TX TX Female 65-69 Bench Only 55.67 67 70 75 -77.5 75 67.871721 1

Debbie Bookman FEMALE RAW The Villages, FL FL Female 65-69 Bench Only 77.57 66 55 57.5 60 60 45.778209 2

Kelly Dakoski FEMALE RAW Palm City, FL FL Female 65-69 Bench Only 70.71 65 42.5 45 52.5 52.5 41.427467 3

Celeste Cotton FEMALE RAW Tampa, FL FL Female 65-69 Bench Only 71.45 67 30 35 37.5 37.5 29.465829 4

Linda Rousseau FEMALE RAW Wentworth, CAN Canada Female 70-74 Bench Only 80.04 71 37.5 42.5 47.5 47.5 35.899091 1

Carol Lamb FEMALE RAW Plant City, FL FL Female 75-79 Bench Only 74.83 75 37.5 40 42.5 42.5 32.818519 1

Janet M Reynolds FEMALE RAW Tampa Fl, FL FL Female 80-84 Bench Only 68.69 83 -37.5 37.5 -42.5 37.5 29.962153 1

Susan Bohling FEMALE RAW Tampa, FL FL Female 80-84 Bench Only 37.97 82 12.5 15 -20 15 21.804633 2

Jennifer Cardamone FEMALE RAW Lutz, FL FL Female 50-54 Push/Pull 93.12 52 42.5 45 -52.5 97.5 105 -110 150 27.315716 3

Mary Ann Blankenship FEMALE RAW Holly Hill, FL FL Female 50-54 Push/Pull 67.15 53 30 -37.5 37.5 82.5 87.5 92.5 130 27.352121 2

Debbie Helms FEMALE RAW Jacksonville, FL FL Female 50-54 Push/Pull 105.25 50 57.5 60 62.5 132.5 137.5 142.5 205 36.088516 1

Stefanie Wisselman FEMALE RAW Tampa, FL FL Female 55-59 Push/Pull 128.25 56 40 42.5 45 82.5 87.5 95 140 23.754821 2

Cheryl Hagins FEMALE RAW Deland, FL FL Female 55-59 Push/Pull 88.25 55 47.5 62.5 -70 105 115 120 182.5 33.837515 1

Willicia Hobbs FEMALE RAW Jacksonville, FL FL Female 60-64 Push/Pull 80.95 63 57.5 -65 65 122.5 127.5 132.5 197.5 37.860454 1

Kelly Dakoski FEMALE RAW Palm City, FL FL Female 65-69 Push/Pull 70.71 65 42.5 45 52.5 60 62.5 65 117.5 24.020299 4

Celeste Cotton FEMALE RAW Tampa, FL FL Female 65-69 Push/Pull 71.45 67 30 35 37.5 72.5 77.5 85 122.5 24.904866 3

Dora Justice FEMALE RAW Austin, TX TX Female 65-69 Push/Pull 55.67 67 70 75 -77.5 100 110 115 190 45.377762 1

Debbie Bookman FEMALE RAW The Villages, FL FL Female 65-69 Push/Pull 77.57 66 55 57.5 60 110 117.5 122.5 182.5 35.642459 2

Linda Rousseau FEMALE RAW Wentworth, CAN Canada Female 70-74 Push/Pull 80.04 71 37.5 42.5 47.5 110 117.5 125 172.5 33.226848 1

Susan Bohling FEMALE RAW Tampa, FL FL Female 80-84 Push/Pull 37.97 82 12.5 15 -20 42.5 47.5 52.5 67.5 23.964105 1

Jennifer Cardamone FEMALE RAW Lutz, FL FL Female 50-54 Deadlift Only 93.12 52 97.5 105 -110 105 19.121002 2

Debbie Helms FEMALE RAW Jacksonville, FL FL Female 50-54 Deadlift Only 105.25 50 132.5 137.5 142.5 142.5 25.08592 1

Stefanie Wisselman FEMALE RAW Tampa, FL FL Female 55-59 Deadlift Only 128.25 56 82.5 87.5 95 95 16.119343 1

Willicia Hobbs FEMALE RAW Jacksonville, FL FL Female 60-64 Deadlift Only 80.95 63 122.5 127.5 132.5 132.5 25.400051 1

Kelly Dakoski FEMALE RAW Palm City, FL FL Female 65-69 Deadlift Only 70.71 65 60 62.5 65 65 13.287825 4

Celeste Cotton FEMALE RAW Tampa, FL FL Female 65-69 Deadlift Only 71.45 67 72.5 77.5 85 85 17.280927 3

Dora Justice FEMALE RAW Austin, TX TX Female 65-69 Deadlift Only 55.67 67 100 110 115 115 27.465487 1

Debbie Bookman FEMALE RAW The Villages, FL FL Female 65-69 Deadlift Only 77.57 66 110 117.5 122.5 122.5 23.924391 2

Linda Rousseau FEMALE RAW Wentworth, CAN Caanda Female 70-74 Deadlift Only 80.04 71 110 117.5 125 125 24.077426 1

Carol Lamb FEMALE RAW Plant City, FL FL Female 75-79 Deadlift Only 74.83 75 90 -102.5 -102.5 90 17.876018 1

Susan Bohling FEMALE RAW Tampa, FL FL Female 80-84 Deadlift Only 37.97 82 42.5 47.5 52.5 52.5 18.638748 1

Janet M Reynolds FEMALE RAW Tampa Fl, FL FL Female 80-84 Deadlift Only 68.69 83 80 82.5 85 85 17.654066 2

Anthony Moffett MALE RAW Gainesville, FL FL Male 50-54 Powerlifting 88.35 54 145 160 175 120 137.5 -145 312.5 200 227.5 240 552.5 74.125854 1

Paul Hampton MALE RAW Wesley Chapel, FL FL Male 50-54 Powerlifting 78.12 54 142.5 150 152.5 115 117.5 -120 270 152.5 165 167.5 437.5 62.45878 2

Brian Crouse MALE RAW Crawfordville, FL FL Male 50-54 Powerlifting 110.25 54 142.5 165 182.5 115 125 -132.5 307.5 185 205 -222.5 512.5 61.870013 3

Glenn Oxford MALE RAW Jacksonville, FL FL Male 50-54 Powerlifting 148.19 53 155 162.5 170 -140 145 150 320 205 215 225 545 58.110258 4

Tim Scholz MALE RAW Pinellas Park, FL FL Male 50-54 Powerlifting 161.37 53 -137.5 137.5 -145 100 105 -110 242.5 142.5 147.5 152.5 395 40.81401 5
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Samuel Helms MALE RAW Jacksonville, FL FL Male 55-59 Powerlifting 153.56 57 182.5 190 200 137.5 140 145 345 200 210 222.5 567.5 59.704914 1

Jonathon Parker MALE RAW Tampa, FL FL Male 55-59 Powerlifting 73.4 59 110 120 -127.5 100 102.5 105 225 155 165 170 395 58.235571 2

Douglas Brewer MALE RAW Palm Harbor, FL FL Male 60-64 Powerlifting 91.39 64 160 170 182.5 102.5 107.5 112.5 295 172.5 190 205 500 65.971826 1

Jeffrey Tryon MALE RAW Ocala, FL FL Male 60-64 Powerlifting 119.52 64 170 177.5 182.5 125 132.5 -135 315 170 185 190 505 58.80703 2

Michael Paterno MALE RAW Sarasota, FL FL Male 60-64 Powerlifting 117.72 61 132.5 142.5 155 112.5 122.5 -132.5 277.5 172.5 187.5 205 482.5 56.562355 3

Robert Scheiver MALE RAW Male 60-64 Powerlifting 125.56 64 120 125 130 70 75 -92.5 205 160 170 185 390 44.460074 4

Charles Barnes MALE RAW Naples, FL FL Male 60-64 Powerlifting 93.47 62 85 -90 -92.5 -55 55 -57.5 140 135 142.5 -150 282.5 36.866287 5

Eric Erskine MALE RAW Citrus Spgs, FL FL Male 65-69 Powerlifting 81.62 66 135 142.5 150 90 97.5 102.5 252.5 170 190 -192.5 442.5 61.775862 1

Richard J Dafonte MALE RAW Newberry, FL FL Male 65-69 Powerlifting 92.89 66 70 105 120 100 110 -115 230 170 180 190 420 54.976615 2

Stuart Bookman MALE RAW The Villages, FL FL Male 65-69 Powerlifting 81.19 68 95 100 105 75 80 -82.5 185 130 -137.5 -137.5 315 44.094126 3

Phil Madsen MALE RAW Port Orange, FL FL Male 70-74 Powerlifting 73.16 70 102.5 115 120 75 82.5 -87.5 202.5 135 -150 150 352.5 52.05828 1

William Oxley MALE RAW Groveland, FL FL Male 70-74 Powerlifting 99.2 71 25 35 55 -115 -120 120 175 100 110 120 295 37.409772 2

John Alderman MALE RAW Auburndale, FL FL Male 75-79 Powerlifting 85.54 76 75 95 90 -92.5 92.5 187.5 105 120 125 312.5 42.607367 1

David Parsons MALE RAW Ponte Vedra, FL FL Male 80-84 Powerlifting 81.6 82 60 -70 70 65 70 80 150 80 90 105 255 35.604076 1

Jules Balon MALE RAW New Port Richey, FL FL Male 80-84 Powerlifting 60.45 83 57.5 -60 -60 -57.5 -57.5 -57.5 -85 85 87.5 0 0

Anthony Moffett MALE RAW Gainesville, FL FL Male 50-54 Bench Only 88.35 54 120 137.5 -145 137.5 66.914391 1

Paul Hampton MALE RAW Wesley Chapel, FL FL Male 50-54 Bench Only 78.12 54 115 117.5 -120 117.5 60.89939 2

Tim Scholz MALE RAW Pinellas Park, FL FL Male 50-54 Bench Only 161.37 53 100 105 -110 105 39.52449 3

Michael Bailey MALE RAW Crawfordville, FL FL Male 50-54 Bench Only 151.05 53 70 90 -105 90 34.669636 4

Marc Herron MALE RAW Visalia, CA CA Male 55-59 Bench Only 96.52 55 115 122.5 -127.5 122.5 57.078511 1

Samuel Helms MALE RAW Jacksonville, FL FL Male 55-59 Bench Only 153.56 57 137.5 140 145 145 55.528575 2

Bob Dunham MALE RAW Hernando, FL FL Male 60-64 Bench Only 90.26 60 142.5 162.5 170 170 81.853252 1

Jason Leavitt MALE RAW The Villages, FL FL Male 60-64 Bench Only 63.3 60 75 92.5 102.5 102.5 59.485321 2

Stephen Rodoquino MALE RAW Aventura, FL FL Male 60-64 Bench Only 99.92 62 120 125 -130 125 57.286837 3

Jeffrey Tryon MALE RAW Ocala, FL FL Male 60-64 Bench Only 119.52 64 125 132.5 -135 132.5 55.99549 4

Scott Harper MALE RAW St. Petersburg, FL FL Male 65-69 Bench Only 101.17 66 102.5 110 117.5 117.5 53.533894 1

Lawrence Biondi MALE RAW Sarasota, FL FL Male 65-69 Bench Only 108.27 66 -107.5 115 -122.5 115 50.773309 2

John Weber MALE RAW St. Augustine, FL FL Male 65-69 Bench Only 88.24 69 -82.5 -85 85 85 41.391069 3

Stuart Bookman MALE RAW The Villages, FL FL Male 65-69 Bench Only 81.19 68 75 80 -82.5 80 40.641578 4

Floyd Al-Amin MALE RAW Bradenton, FL FL Male 70-74 Bench Only 106.43 70 107.5 -125 125 125 55.622747 1

William Oxley MALE RAW Groveland, FL FL Male 70-74 Bench Only 99.2 71 -115 -120 120 120 55.184704 2

John Presta MALE RAW Melbourne, FL FL Male 70-74 Bench Only 87.67 71 100 -102.5 102.5 102.5 50.075215 3

David Parsons MALE RAW Ponte Vedra, FL FL Male 80-84 Bench Only 81.6 82 65 70 80 80 40.536146 1

Kenneth Martin Kirschner MALE RAW Jacksonville, FL FL Male 80-84 Bench Only 61.11 82 -45 -47.5 -47.5 0 0

Jules Balon MALE RAW New Port Richey, FL FL Male 80-84 Bench Only 60.45 83 -57.5 -57.5 -57.5 0 0

Robert Cseh MALE RAW Port St. Lucie, FL FL Male 85-89 Bench Only 84.05 89 72.5 77.5 80 80 39.926058 1

Michael Bailey MALE RAW Crawfordville, FL FL Male 50-54 Push/Pull 151.05 53 70 90 -105 120 130 140 230 24.346877 4

Tim Scholz MALE RAW Pinellas Park, FL FL Male 50-54 Push/Pull 161.37 53 100 105 -110 142.5 147.5 152.5 257.5 26.606601 3

Paul Hampton MALE RAW Wesley Chapel, FL FL Male 50-54 Push/Pull 78.12 54 115 117.5 -120 152.5 165 167.5 285 40.687434 2

Anthony Moffett MALE RAW Gainesville, FL FL Male 50-54 Push/Pull 88.35 54 120 137.5 -145 200 227.5 240 377.5 50.647077 1

Marc Herron MALE RAW Visalia, CA CA Male 55-59 Push/Pull 96.52 55 115 122.5 -127.5 117.5 240 30.836872 2

Samuel Helms MALE RAW Jacksonville, FL FL Male 55-59 Push/Pull 153.56 57 137.5 140 145 200 210 222.5 367.5 38.663534 1

Stuart Bookman MALE RAW The Villages, FL FL Male 65-69 Push/Pull 81.19 68 75 80 -82.5 130 -137.5 -137.5 210 29.396084 2

Joseph Hummel MALE RAW Vero Beach, FL FL Male 65-69 Push/Pull 79.1 69 70 75 -80 115 122.5 -130 197.5 28.016252 3

Thomas Higgins MALE RAW Tampa, FL FL Male 65-69 Push/Pull 100.2 68 -102.5 -102.5 -110 165 -172.5 172.5 0 0

Scott Harper MALE RAW St. Petersburg, FL FL Male 65-69 Push/Pull 101.17 66 102.5 110 117.5 150 165 172.5 290 36.434138 1

John Presta MALE RAW Melbourne, FL FL Male 70-74 Push/Pull 87.67 71 100 -102.5 102.5 150 -185 -185 252.5 34.006762 1

Jules Balon MALE RAW New Port Richey, FL FL Male 80-84 Push/Pull 60.45 83 -57.5 -57.5 -57.5 -85 85 87.5 0 0

David Parsons MALE RAW Ponte Vedra, FL FL Male 80-84 Push/Pull 81.6 82 65 70 80 80 90 105 185 25.830408 2

JC Beaty MALE RAW Sopchoppy, FL FL Male 80-84 Push/Pull 64.52 80 82.5 -85 -90 132.5 140 145 227.5 35.892307 1

Brian Crouse MALE RAW Crawfordville, FL FL Male 50-54 Deadlift Only 110.25 54 185 205 -222.5 205 24.748005 2

Michael Bailey MALE RAW Crawfordville, FL FL Male 50-54 Deadlift Only 151.05 53 120 130 140 140 14.819838 6

Tim Scholz MALE RAW Pinellas Park, FL FL Male 50-54 Deadlift Only 161.37 53 142.5 147.5 152.5 152.5 15.757307 5

Paul Hampton MALE RAW Wesley Chapel, FL FL Male 50-54 Deadlift Only 78.12 54 152.5 165 167.5 167.5 23.91279 3
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Mick Hauser MALE RAW Wesley Chapel, FL FL Male 50-54 Deadlift Only 95.9 51 160 175 182.5 182.5 23.52181 4

Anthony Moffett MALE RAW Gainesville, FL FL Male 50-54 Deadlift Only 88.35 54 200 227.5 240 240 32.199466 1

Marc Herron MALE RAW Visalia, CA CA Male 55-59 Deadlift Only 96.52 55 117.5 117.5 15.097219 3

David Pelan MALE RAW Brandon, FL FL Male 55-59 Deadlift Only 82.36 59 145 155 167.5 167.5 23.277378 2

Samuel Helms MALE RAW Jacksonville, FL FL Male 55-59 Deadlift Only 153.56 57 200 210 222.5 222.5 23.408534 1

Charles Barnes MALE RAW Naples, FL FL Male 60-64 Deadlift Only 93.47 62 135 142.5 -150 142.5 18.596269 1

Stuart Bookman MALE RAW The Villages, FL FL Male 65-69 Deadlift Only 81.19 68 130 -137.5 -137.5 130 18.197576 3

Thomas Higgins MALE RAW Tampa, FL FL Male 65-69 Deadlift Only 100.2 68 165 -172.5 172.5 172.5 21.771137 1

Scott Harper MALE RAW St. Petersburg, FL FL Male 65-69 Deadlift Only 101.17 66 150 165 172.5 172.5 21.672031 2

John Presta MALE RAW Melbourne, FL FL Male 70-74 Deadlift Only 87.67 71 150 -185 -185 150 20.202037 2

Ricardo Battle MALE RAW West Palm Beach, FLFL Male 70-74 Deadlift Only 88.01 73 110 120 127.5 127.5 17.138734 3

Marv Villiard MALE RAW Haines City, FL FL Male 70-74 Deadlift Only 64.9 69 135 145 150 150 23.591672 1

Jerome Mulay MALE RAW Riviera Beach, FL FL Male 75-79 Deadlift Only 91.12 78 125 135 145 145 19.159639 1

Jules Balon MALE RAW New Port Richey, FL FL Male 80-84 Deadlift Only 60.45 83 -85 85 87.5 87.5 14.292111 2

David Parsons MALE RAW Ponte Vedra, FL FL Male 80-84 Deadlift Only 81.6 82 80 90 105 105 14.660502 1


